PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Exelixis Plant Sciences, Inc.	08/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DianaPlantSciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	18183 SW Boones Ferry Road	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	61138884		
Application Number:	61166438		
PCT Number:	US0968559		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: rosanne.paulson@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Rosanne Paulson
Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6616-82364-03 TMH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tanya M. Harding, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

501254688

source=82634-03_assign_EPS-DPS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0431 $20.00 ext{ } 6113888$

source=82634-03_assign_EPS-DPS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0432

Title: NOTARY PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT

Exelixis Plant Sciences, Inc., a coporation, having offices at 170 Harbor Way, South San Francisco, California 94083-0511, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DianaPlantSciences, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at 18183 SW Boones Ferry Road, Portland, Oregon 97224, Inc., all right, title and interest currently held by Exelixis Plant Sciences, Inc., in and to the inventions described in U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 61/138,884 filed December 18, 2008 and 61/166,438 filed April 3, 2009; and PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2009/0068559 filed December 17, 2009; including foreign priority rights, the right to file and prosecution International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the European Patent Convention; any corresponding Letters Patents, divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said DianaPlantSciences, Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Exelixis Plant Sciences, Inc., if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Exelixis Plant Sciences, Inc. hereby grants the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

THIS ASSIGNMENT	is dated and effective as of	- Angi	nst 4	, 2010.	
		Exelixis P	lant Science	es, Inc.	`
	Ву:	10			
Witness Park 1 Na '				SIMONTON eral Counsel	
Witness: <u>Peuc C, My</u> Name: <u>PERLA C, MIJA</u>					
Name: <u>PERLA C. MIJAR</u>	<u>/ E 4 </u>				

REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0433

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California				
County of <u>Lan Mater</u>	J			
On Ang. 4, 2010 before me, Per personally appeared Panule A. Sino	la C. Mijarus, Notory Public,			
personally appeared Pamy A. Sing	There insert waite and title of the politicer			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
	,			
PERLA C. MIJARES Commission # 1692368 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 3, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is			
•	true and correct.			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Rule (My and Signature of Motary Public			
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.				
Description of Attached Document	·			
Title or Type of Document: Assignment	1 FP08-027P-PCT/6616-82364-03			
Document Date: Number of Pages: (1)				
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact			

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/05/2010 REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0434

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827